
Open 

 

 

PCIHBV TENDER ADVERTISEMENT 
IS NOW AVAILABLE ONLINE 

 
tender-partner/pcihbv-our-us/be-https://www.petronas.com/join 

GARRAF OIL FIELD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN THI QAR 
 مشروع تطویر حقل الغرَاف بذي قار 

TENDER ANNOUNCEMENT 
 إعلان مناقصة /عطاء 

  
PETRONAS Carigali Iraq Holding B.V. (PCIHBV) is engaged in the exploration, development and production operations for the Garraf Oil Field pursuant to a Development 
and Production Service Contract (DPSC) with Thi Qar Oil Company of the Republic of Iraq. PCIHBV, as the Operator of the Garraf Oil Field, hereby invites prospective 
bidders with relevant experience and resources to participate in the following tender : 

  وھي   ذي قار  نفط  شركة  مع  المبرم  النفطي  الغرَاف  حقل   وإنتاج  تطویر  خدمة  عقد   بموجب   وذلك  النفطي   الغراف   لحقل  والإنتاج  والتطویر  ستكشاف الإ  بعملیات   تقوم)  بتروناس(  القابضة   العراق  كاریجالي  بتروناس   شركة
:التالیة المناقصة   في للمشاركة والقدرة  الخبرة   ذوي من  الراغبین  المتعھدین تدعوا  النفطي،  الغرَاف لحقل  المُشَغِل   ھي عتبارھا إوب بتروناس شركة. العراقیة  الحكومة  تملكھا عامة  شركة  

 رقم المناقصة   / Tender No. & Titleرقم المناقصة
PCIHBV/2025/PD&T/5060 

PROVISION OF PROCUREMENT, CONSTRUCTION AND COMMISSIONING OF WELL 
CONVERSION FOR WATER INJECTION PHASE III FOR PETRONAS CARIGALI IRAQ 

HOLDING B.V. 

PCIHBV/2025/PD&T/5060 
شركة بتروناس كاریجالي العراق  صالح  توفیر تورید وبناء وتشغیل تحویل الآبار لحقن المیاه المرحلة الثالثة ل 

 بي.في  القابضة

Tender Brief: ملخص نطاق العمل  : 
Brief Scope of Works:  
 
The Bidder’s Scope of Work shall include, but not necessarily limited to, the 
following: 

 
Execution of well conversion activities and associated construction activities which 
involves inter-discipline works i.e., procurement, pipeline, civil and structures, 
mechanical, piping, electrical, instrumentation and telecommunication inclusive of 
demolition of existing oil production flowline. 

 نطاق العمل الموجز: 
 

 على سبیل المثال لا الحصر ما یلي:  العطاءیشمل نطاق عمل مقدم 
 

  أعمال المشتریات ك  المصاحبة، والتي تشمل أعمالا متعددة التخصصات   بناءتنفیذ أعمال تحویل الآبار وأنشطة ال
المدنیة   والأعمال  الأنابیب  والأجھزة    والبناءوخطوط  الكھربائیة  والأعمال  والأنابیب  المیكانیكیة  والأعمال 

 تصالات، بما في ذلك ھدم خط إنتاج النفط الحالي.والإ

Tender Requirement Mandatory / Minimum Qualifications  الحد الأدنى من المؤھلات / الإلزامیة متطلبات المناقصة 
 
Bidder [in case of Joint Venture/Consortium any one partner] must have completed 
a minimum of one (1) completed Procurement Construction Commissioning Project 
of Oil and Gas Industries inclusive of oil and/or gas pipeline scope with a minimum 
value of USD 4 Million in Middle East and North Africa (MENA) within the last ten 
(10) years. 

 
یجب على مقدم العطاء [في حالة المشروع المشترك/اتحاد أي شریك واحد] أن یكون قد أكمل على الأقل مشروعا  

) مكتملاً للمشتریات والبناء والتشغیل لصناعات النفط والغاز بما في ذلك نطاق خط أنابیب النفط و /  1واحدا ( 
) خلال MENAالشرق الأوسط وشمال إفریقیا (ملایین دولار أمریكي في منطقة    4أو الغاز بقیمة لا تقل عن 

 ) الماضیة.10السنوات العشر ( 

INSTRUCTION TO TENDER  تعلیمات لتقدیم العطاءات 
1. The Tender is scheduled as follows: 

i. Tender Announcement Date: 7 & 8 April 2025 
ii. Bidder Interest Deadline: 17 April 2025 
iii. Bid Closing Date: 7 May 2025, 1600, hours (Iraq Time, GMT+3)  

2. Strategy 
i. Tender Strategy: Competitive Bidding tender. 
ii. Submission: Separate Envelopes for Technical Proposal, Commercial 

Proposal and Tender Deposit  
iii. Evaluation: This tender is open competitive bidding with 2 tier evaluation, 

i.e. Firstly Bidders’ technical proposal will be evaluated. Commercial 
proposal evaluation will be only for technically acceptable bidder which is 
aligned with Standard Contracting and Procurement Procedures (SCPP) for 
Petroleum Licensing Rounds Contracts.  
 

3. Interested Bidders shall submit your interest to participate to 
tender_iraq03@petronas.com.my 

4. Tender/ITB document shall be issued via email by PCIHBV after receipt of 
letter/email of interest from interested bidder.  

5. The Bidders shall bear all costs arising from or incidental to the preparation, 
clarification, finalization and delivery of their Bid Proposals. 

6. The successful bidder will bear the advertisement cost of this tender as 
mentioned in ITB inclusive of subsequent advertisement cost arises e.g. bid 
closing date extension if any. 

7. PCIHBV reserves the right to award or not to award this tender at its sole 
discretion; as well as the right to cancel the tender without prior notice. 

8. All communications and accompanying material shall be in English.  

9. If you have further enquiries regarding this Tender Announcement, please 
email tender_iraq03@petronas.com.my   

 إن التوقیتات المنظمة لجدول أعمال المناقصة تكون كما یلي: .1
i.   :2025 نیسان 8و  7تاریخ الإعلان عن المناقصة 
ii.   :2025   نیسان 17الموعد النھائي لفائدة مقدم العطاء 
iii.   ساعات من توقیت    3+   ،(بتوقیت العراق  1600الساعة    ،2025  یارآ  7:  التقدیمتاریخ إغلاق

 جرینیتش العالمي) 
 

 ستراتیجیةالإ .2
i. إستراتیجیة المناقصة: مناقصة تنافسیة 
ii. یداع العطاء التجاري وإعرض الفني والعرض لة لكلا من امنفصل ات تقدیم: مغلفال. 
iii. فتح العروض    أولا  نھ سیتمأي  أبمرحلتین،    ةمفتوح   ةتنافسی  ةھي مناقص  ةالتقییم:  ھذه المناقص

اجراءات  یتماشى مع    بماتم تأھیلھم فنیا فقط    للذین  ةالتجاری  العروضللمزایدین ومن ثم    ةالفنی
 .)SCPP( الموحدة لعقود التراخیص البترولیة والمشتریاتالتعاقد 

 
تقدیم   .3 المھتمین  العطاءات  مقدمي  على  التالي  للمشاركة  ھمتمامإھیجب  البرید   عبر 

tender_iraq03@petronas.com.my. 

  شركة بتروناسمن قبل  عبر البرید الإلكتروني    ITBالمناقصة والدعوة الى المناقصة  یتم إصدار وثائق   .4
 .مقدم العطاء المھتممن برید إلكتروني /رسالةستلام إبعد  العراق

بإعداد عروض العطاءات وتوضیحھا  یتحمل مقدمو العطاءات جمیع التكالیف الناشئة عن أو المتعلقة   .5
  .ووضعھا في صیغتھا النھائیة وتسلیمھا

بما في ذلك تكالیف   ITBكما ھو مذكور في  تكلفة الإعلان عن ھذا العطاء  یتحمل مقدم العطاء الفائز    .6
 الإعلان اللاحقة مثل تمدید تاریخ إغلاق العطاءات إن وجد.

ھذا العطاء وفقا لتقدیرھا الخاص؛ بالإضافة    إحالة  أو عدم    إحالةبالحق في    العراقبتروناس  شركة  تحتفظ    .7
 .إلى الحق في إلغاء العطاء دون إشعار مسبق

 والمستندات المرفقة مكتوبة باللغة الإنجلیزیة.  المكاتبات یجب أن تكون كافة .8

أیة   ـفي حال وجد .9   التالي:   لبرید الإلكترونيالى اإرسالھا  ، یرجى  علانھذا الإ  حولستفسارات  إ   لدیكم 
tender_iraq03@petronas.com.my. 

https://www.petronas.com/join-us/be-our-partner/pcihbv-tender
mailto:tender_iraq03@petronas.com.my
mailto:tender_iraq03@petronas.com.my
mailto:tender_iraq03@petronas.com.my
mailto:tender_iraq03@petronas.com.my

